DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MADISON, WiSCONSIN

Contract Name Felland Neighborhood Sewer

Assassment District

Change Order Description [Dewatering, all inclusive, for
sanitary sewer installation

Contractor:  Capitol Underground

Date 11/3/2008
Change Order Number CO 1
To Public Works Contract Number 5836

Original Contract Project Number{ 53W0245
Change Order Project Number{53W0245

Account Numbers for this Change Order;
ES01-58275-810335-00-53W0245

2413 Parmenter St. Suite 105

Middleton, Wi 53662-2662

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

tltem No. Description Est, Qty | Unit |Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
Dewatering per attached 1 515,850.83 515,850.83 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 6.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.60 0.00
Sub Totals 516,850.83 0.00
Grand Total 515,850.83
The Original Contract Sum was 1,197,603.53
Net Change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 1,197 603.53
The Contract Sum will be: Increassed 515,850,83
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,713,454.36
‘The Contract Time willbe {days). Increased |20 work days
The Date of Compleffol as of the date of this Change Order, is 95 work days
Contractor’s Acc
By W C?D A
Title ' A //
Date [/~ & -
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)
Construction inspector Datle
Construction Supervisor YN Date
Engineer VZi MMV K Nzu/&u Date 71/ 4-/0R
Date

Board of Public Works




Summary of Cost ltems for Changed Condition on Project 83W02485

Contract # 5836 - Felland Road Nelghborhood Sewer Assessment District
Cosis
Dewatering costs to date $ 41,373.08
Cosls for [oss of production due to changed conditions $ 4107447
Costs for additional soils explorations $ 754100

Dewatering costs to ingfall remaining sewer

Subcontractorwork  See 1) $271,165.40
Material costs $ 76,818.75
Maintain generators and pumps $ 8,027.00
Construct & remove settling basins for dewalering $ 40,779.00
Delivery of water samples -~~~ " - - : R Rty . & (R
Temporary culverts for overflow $ 3.000.00
Remobilization $ 12,000.00
Sumping trench § 156,273.38
$ 615,850.83

Our cost reductions were derived using the following conclusions and assumptions:

1) This item includes an allowance of $31,050 for subcontractor work o drilf the shaft
for well Installation. The dewaltering subcontractor shall attempt to install these wells,
without drilling, and at no additional cost. If successful, there shall be no payment for
thie allowance. If forced to drill the wells, allowances shali be paid for this item up to,
but not to exceed $31,060.

2) This change order includes all costs to substatially complete this contract. No
additional payment shall be made far dewatering, permit conditions, weather
related conditions, or restoration beyond the original contract scope.




